2002 2001 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997

Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges 8.20 7.57 6.82 5.76 5.99 5.36 12.87

Earnings used to compute this ratio are earnings before income taxes, after eliminating undistributed earnings of 20% to 50%-owned
affiliates, and before fixed charges, excluding capitalized interest and preferred stock dividends of majority-owned subsidiaries. Fixed charges
consist of interest, whether expensed or capitalized, amortization of debt issue costs, a portion of rental expense representative of the interest
factor and preferred stock dividends of majority-owned subsidiaries.

S-6

Edgar Filing: SCRIPPS E W CO /DE - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization at September 30, 2002, (i) on a historical basis, (ii) as adjusted to reflect the
October repayment of the $100 million 6.375% notes due 2002, the December issue of the $100 million 4.250% notes due 2009 and the effect of
those transactions on the amounts outstanding under the Variable Rate Credit Facilities, and (iii) as adjusted to reflect this offering and the
application of the net proceeds of this offering as described under �Use of Proceeds.�

As of September 30, 2002

Actual As Adjusted(ii) As Adjusted(iii)

(In thousands)
Current portion of long-term debt:

6.375% notes due 2002 $ 99,998 $ � $ �
Variable Rate Credit Facilities 32,391 33,688 �
Other notes 82 82 82

Total current portion of long-term debt 132,471 33,770 82

Long-term debt (less current portion)
Variable Rate Credit Facilities 200,000 200,000 183,868
6.625% notes due 2007 99,926 99,926 99,926
3.750% notes due 2008, offered hereby � � 49,995
4.250% notes due 2009 � 99,326 99,326
5.750% notes due 2012 198,777 198,777 198,777
Other notes 14,264 14,264 14,264

Total long-term debt 512,967 612,293 646,156

Stockholders� equity 1,468,281 1,468,281 1,468,281

Total capitalization $2,113,719 $2,114,344 $2,114,519

We have Competitive Advance and Revolving Credit Facilities (the �Revolver�) and a commercial paper program that collectively permit
aggregate borrowings up to $600 million (the �Variable Rate Credit Facilities�). The Revolver consists of two facilities, one permitting
$400 million in aggregate borrowings expiring in August 2003 and the second a $200 million facility expiring in August 2007. Borrowings
under the Revolver are available on a committed revolving credit basis at any of three short-term rates or through an auction procedure at the
time of each borrowing. We primarily use the Revolver as credit support for the commercial paper program in lieu of direct borrowings under